

Subhash Kumar & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.20377 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

After hearing the matter for some time, it would be necessary, to adjudicate the matter effectively, to have details of different number of posts referred to in Para 6 of preliminary submissions in reply of the State, available against the each category i.e. 37.5% direct recruitment through prescribed agency, 32.5% on batch-wise basis, 5% for in-service SMC candidates and 25% by way of promotion, along with vacancy position related thereto.

Necessary information be placed on record. Needful be done well before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **22.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 31, 2026
[Shivender]