

Subhash Kumar and others vs State of H.P & Others

CWP No.20377 of 2025

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

For persuasive request made by learned Additional Advocate General, further two weeks' time is granted to place on record relevant information in terms of order dated 31.03.2026.

List the matter for continuation on **21.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge