

Subhash Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P & Ors. along with connected matters.

CWP No. 20377 of 2025, CWPOA No. 4679 of 2019, CWP No. 1741 of 2021, CWP No. 8957 of 2022 & COPC No. 734 of 2025.

16.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petition.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in all the petition.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.5, in CWP No. 1741 of 2021.

Mr. Dikken Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.5-HPSSC, in CWP No. 8957 of 2022.

CWP No. 20377 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration along with connected matters on **20.08.2026**.

CWPOA No. 4679 of 2019, CWP No. 1741 of 2021 and CWP No. 8957 of 2022

Replies, if not already filed, be filed within a period of two weeks positively, failing which the right to file the same shall stand closed. Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **20.08.2026** along with CWP No. 20377 of 2025.

COPC No. 734 of 2025

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 3, and short reply on behalf of respondent No. 2, stand filed.

No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

List for consideration on 20.08.2026 along with
CWP No. 20377 of 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th July, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)