

Subhash Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P & Ors. along with connected matters.

CWP No. 20377 of 2025, CWPOA No. 4679 of 2019, CWP No. 1741 of 2021, CWP No. 8957 of 2022 & COPC No. 734 of 2025.

20.08.2026. Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petition.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in all the petition.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.5, in CWP No. 1741 of 2021.

Mr. Dikken Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.5- HPSSC, in CWP No. 8957 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General
prays for an adjournment.

List these matters before the appropriate
Bench on **15.09.2026.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 20, 2026
[Shivender]